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Amrine Frederick amrine@umich.edu Professor 3210 MLB 1275 734-546-1077
N/A

Barndt Kerstin barndt@umich.edu Assoc. Professor 3144 MLB 1275 647-0251 N/A

Beck Lauren beckl@umich.edu Graduate Student 3133 MLB 1275 647-0241
N/A

Breitfeld Alicia albreit@umich.edu Graduate Student 3127 MLB 1275 764-5551
GER 232-003 TWTHF 
12-1

Wed 11-12, Thu 3-4 
German Lab

Brunssen Pavel brunssen@umich.edu Graduate Student 3139 MLB 1275 647-0246
GER 102-001 MTWTH 
10-11

Chantelois Kelly ksperr@umich.edu Asst. to the Chair 3106 MLB 1275 764-8018

Dabak Shubhangi dabaks@umich.edu Lecturer II 3416 MLB 1275 615-6336

GER 112 TWTHF 9-
10;GER 232-001 
TWTHF 10-11;GER 
234 F 12-1;

T 12-1,T 1-2 German 
Lab

DeSocio Domenic ddesocio@umich.edu Graduate Student 3315 MLB 1275 647-0408
N/A

Dickinson Kristin dickins@umich.edu Asst. Professor 3140 MLB 1275 No Phone GER 449-002 TTH 1-
2:30; GER 732 W 2-5

Dischler Vicki vdisch@umich.edu Lecturer IV 3120 MLB 1275 647-8983
GER 312 W 3-5;GER 
326-004 TTH 10-
11:30; GER 336 MW 1-
2:30

M 11:30-12:30, Th 
1:30-2:30 and by 
appointment

Doveri Giovanni gdoveri@umich.edu Graduate Student 3139 MLB 1275 647-0246 N/A

Elamrani Joutey Kelsey kelamran@umich.edu Graduate Student 3129 MLB 1275 764-5551 N/A

Eley Geoff ghe@umich.edu Professor 1029 Tisch 763-2289 GER 322 TTH 11:30-1

Eriksson Johanna johannae@umich.edu Lecturer IV 3126 MLB 1275 647-0237

SCAND 234 MTWTH 
11-12, SCAND 325 
TTH 9-11

MW 10-11 and by 
appointment

Ewing Megan mewing@umich.edu Lecturer I 3202 MLB 1275 647-0399

GER 232-004 TWTHF 
1-2;GER 303 MW 2:30-
4, GER 426-002 MWF 
12-1

T 9:30-11
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Federhofer Kalli kallimz@umich.edu Lecturer IV 3422 MLB 1275 647-0411

GER 326-006 TTH 1-
2:30; GER 350 MWF 
12-1

MWF 9:30-11:30; 
1:30-4:30; T 10-
12:30; TH 10-12:30, 
2:30-4:30; and by 
appointment

Filion Louise-Helene lofilion@umich.edu Visting Scholar 3212 MLB 1275 647-3900
N/A

Fong Calder cbfong@umich.edu Graduate Student 3315 MLB 1275 647-0408

Gailus Andreas
GermanChair@umich.ed
u gailus@umich.edu

Chair & Professor 3102 MLB 1275 647-0229
GER 402 MW 10-11:3, 
GER 702 TH 3-6

Gauld Emily ejgauld@umich.edu Graduate Student 3137 MLB 1275 No Phone GER 386-004 F 12-1, 
GER 386-007 F 2-3

Gell Mary magell@umich.edu Lecturer II 3420 MLB 1275 615-6335

GER 231-001 TWTHF 
10-11;GER 231-004 
TWTHF 9-10;GER 306-
002 W 3-4

Grzeskowiak Silvia sgrzesko@umich.edu Lecturer II 3417 MLB 1275 734-678-3078

Ger 210 W 5-7; GER 
232-002 MTWTH 4-5; 
GER 232-007 MTWTH 
2-3, GER 112: 
TuWThF: 9-10

WTh 3-4

Gull Maria mgull@umich.edu Lecturer II 3125 MLB 1275 No Phone
SCAN 104 MTWTH 10-
11; SCAN 442 MWF 1-
2

Mon and Wed 10-11

Hell Julia hell@umich.edu Professor 3206 MLB 1275 763-5019
N/A

Hempe Felix hfelix@umich.edu Visiting Scholar 3212 MLB 1275 647-3900 N/A

Hennessy Mary mhennes@umich.edu Graduate Student 3315 MLB 1275 no phone N/A

Henry Onyx onyxc@umich.edu Graduate Student N/A

Holihan Kathryn kholihan@umich.edu Graduate Student 3137 MLB 1275 No Phone N/A

Irwin Vera veremeev@umich.edu Lecturer I 3420 MLB 1275 615-6335

GER 102-002 MTWTH 
12-1; GER 232-005 
TWTHF 9-10; GER 232-
006 TTH7-9

Moday 10.30-11.30 
and Wednesday 1-2 
@GermanLab

Johnston-Weiss Erin eojohns@umich.edu Graduate Student 3129 MLB 1275 764-5551
GER 386-003 F 9-10; 
GER 386-005 F 12-1
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Karuc Özlem okaruc@umich.edu Graduate Student 3131 MLB 1275 647-0243
102-007 MTWTH 2-3 Tue 3-4 @German 

Lab & F 1-2

Keener Britta brittak@umich.edu Lecturer II 3124 MLB 1275 No Phone

GER 101-001 MTWTH 
10-11; GER 101-002 
MTWTHF 9-10

Tue 11-12 & Mi 
@German lab 2-3pm

Lucas Jennifer jenpatri@umich.edu Office Manager 3109 MLB 1275 936-0150

Markovits Andrei andymark@umich.edu Professor 647-0402 PolSci 140 T 3-530,TH 415-530 
by appointment

Marquardt Catherine cmarquar@umich.edu Lecturer II 3416 MLB 1275
GER 231-002 TWTHF 
12-1;GER 231-003 
TWTHF 1-2

W&F 11-12 & By 
appt

Maslyk Todd tamaslyk@umich.edu Graduate Student 3135 MLB 1275 764-5363
GER 102-003 MTWTH 
1-2

W 2-3 German Lab & 
Th 1-2

McIsaac Peter pmcisaac@umich.edu Assoc. Professor 3132 MLB 1275 No Phone
AYF director/Freiburg

McNeill Elizabeth emcneill@umich.edu Graduate Student N/A

Measel Maria measelm@umich.edu Lecturer II 3125 MLB 1275 No Phone
GER 101-004 MTWTH 
1-2; GER 101-006 
MTWTH 4-5

M 2-3 Deutschlabor, 
T 3-4, Th 12-1

Mills Andrew ajmills@umich.edu Lecturer II 3122 MLB 1275 764-2077

GER 386 TTH 11-12; 
GER 389 MW 4-5:30; 
GER 470 TTH 4-5:30

M mornings by appt, 
W 1-2.30, F 1-2.30

Muncaster Rhiannon rmunca@umich.edu Graduate Student 3135 MLB 1275 764-5365 N/A

Puff Helmut puffh@umich.edu Professor 3142 MLB 1275 No Phone
GER 416 TTH 11:30-1 W 4-5 and by 

appointment

Queen Robin rqueen@umich.edu Assoc. Professor 406 Lorch 1220 764-8030

Rastalsky Hartmut hmr@umich.edu Lecturer IV 3214 MLB 1275 647-0404

GER 101-003 MTWTH 
12-1; GER 326-003 
WF 1-2:30

M 2-3 (3214 MLB); 
W 3-4 (German Lab 
in LRC)
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Rodena-Krasan Mary mkrasan@umich.edu Lecturer III 3128 MLB 1275 936-3254

GER 326-001 MWF 10-
11;GER 326-002 MWF 
2-3;GER 358 F 8-9

Sokol Elizabeth elsokol@umich.edu Graduate Student 3127 MLB 1275 764-5551
GER 102-005 MTWTH 
9-10

Spector Scott spec@umich.edu Professor 3204 MLB 1275 647-0401
GER 180 MW 11:30-
1;HIS 102 TTH 10-
11:30

W 2:30-4:30 and by 
appt.

Swennes Stacy eswennes@umich.edu Lecturer II 3415 MLB 1275 No Phone

GER 300 MTTHF 12-1; 
GER 306-001 F 2-3; 
GER 430 MWF 9-10

Tuesday and 
Wednesday from 
10:30-11:30am

Sytsema-Geiger Sheri sytsema@umich.edu Chief Administrator
3311 MLB 1275 
202 S Thayer 
#1111 1608

764-3227

Tahir Tina ttahir@umich.edu Graduate Student 3127 MLB 1275 764-5551 GER 101-005 TTH 7-9

Thurman Kira thurmank@umich.edu Asst. Professor 3136 MLB 1275 647-4766 N/A

Toebosch Annemarie toebosch@umich.edu Lecturer IV 3418 MLB 1275 No Phone

DUTCH 232 MWTTH 
10-11; DUTCH 351-
001 TTH 11:30-1; 
DUTCH 351-002 MW 
11:30-1

Uritescu-Lombard Ramona uritescu@umich.edu Lecturer II 3417 MLB 1275 734-548-0779
GER 303-002 MWF 9-
10; GER 426-001 TTH 
2:30-4

T 2-3 (German lab); 
Th 1-2

Varner Annie varnera@umich.edu
Undergraduate Student 
Services Coordinator 3034 MLB 1275 763-4496

Vaughan Naomi nvaughan@umich.edu Graduate Student 3133 MLB 1275
GER 386-002 TH 4-
5;GER 386-386 F 2-3

Th 3-4

Vicca Liesbeth vicca@umich.edu Lecturer 3415 MLB 1275 No Phone

DUTCH 112 MTWTH 
10-11; DUTCH 512 
MTWTH 10-11

T 11-12

Vierra Andrew vierranm@umich.edu Graduate Student 3313 MLB 1275 763-1516
German 402 MW, 10-
11:30 AM
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von Moltke Johannes moltke@umich.edu Professor 3134 MLB 1275 No Phone
GER 449-003 TTH 4-
5:30

Th 11-1

Weineck Silke smwei@umich.edu Professor 3138 MLB 1275 763-2351
GER 492 F 4-7; GER 
525 ARR ARR; GER 
825 F 2-5

Weiss Hermann hfweiss@umich.edu Prof. Emeritus 3317 MLB 1275 647-0408

Williamson Veronica vcwill@umich.edu Graduate Student 3131 MLB 1275 647-0243
GER 102-004 TTH 7-
9pm

M: 3-4 (German Lab)
W: 12-1

Whitney Tyler trwhit@umich.edu Assoc. Professor 3130 MLB 1275 763-9636
N/A
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